

WPO/113/2020

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PALLORBUND TEA LTD.

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA DUTT (PAUL)

Date : 23rd April, 2026.

Appearance:

*Mr. Debapriya Gupta. Adv.
.... for the petitioner.*

*Mr. Rajesh Kumar Shah, Adv.
...for the UoI.*

*Mr. Arindam Maitra, Adv.
...for the respondent nos.2 & 3.*

The Court: On hearing the learned counsels for the parties, let the matter be listed for further hearing on 25th June, 2026 as this Court shall be in Circuit Bench in the first half of June, 2026.

Both the parties shall file their short written notes on the next date.

Pending hearing of the application, the respondent shall not take any coercive action against the establishment of the petitioner, till 15th July, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(SHAMPA DUTT (PAUL), J.)