

WPO/113/2020

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PALLORBUND TEA LTD.

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA DUTT (PAUL)

Date : 9th July, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Debapriya Gupta. Adv.

Mr. Moni Shankar Sengupta, Adv.

.... for the petitioner.

Mr. Arindam Maitra, Adv.

...for the respondent nos.2 & 3.

The Court: Written notes filed by the petitioner today be kept with the
record.

Written notes by the learned counsel for the ESI, is already on record.

The matter is heard in full.

CAV.

(SHAMPA DUTT (PAUL), J.)